\O
AN

1] 2 ] 3 4 s e[ 7]38 9 10
37 31 402-3501065 - - 1 - Konmavok kinamana Valve cap

32 3160-3501048 454511 0871 1 1 - 1 Knanan nepenyckHoi Bypass valve

33 412-3501085 - - 1 - KramaH BeIITycKa Bo3myxa Air outlet valve

34 3160-1602538 | 1 - | Kounb1io cronmopHoe Circlip

35  403-3505038 - - 1 - Konb11o cromopHoe Circlip

36 31605-1602514 45 3149 3462 1 1 - 1 [ToprreHb HWIMHIPA Cylinder piston

37  AI'24-1602514-01 - 1 TMopireHs TMIMHAPA TPUBOIA BHIKJIIOUSHUS CIICTUICHUS Clutch release cylinder piston

38  24-1602516 1 1 1 1 MamnxeTa yIJIOTHUTEIbHAS Sealing collar

39 258226-1129 1 1 1 1 IImuHT-1ipoBoJoka 0,8x200 Wire cotter 0.8x200

40  469-1602528 454316 2625 1 1 1 1 KoJmak 3aliuTHbIi HUIHHApA Cylinder protective cap

41 24-1602596-10 4543137038 1 1 1 1 [pyxuHa mopiHs Piston spring

42 3160-1602512 45 3149 0407 1 1 - 1 Koprmyc mmnuHmpa Cylinder barrel

43 31605-1602520 1 1 1 1 Tonkarenb BUIKY BHIKIIOUEHHS B cOOpe Clutch release yoke pusher in assy

44 290144-112 459552 3512 2 2 2 2 Ilnuibka M8 Stud M8

45 3151-1602310 454321 0361 1 1 1 1 Kopriyc riaBHOTO HWJIMHIpPA TPUBOAA BBIKITIOUEHUS Clutch release master cylinder barrel
CUETUICHUsI

46  3151-1602362 454321 0362 1 1 1 1 Tonkatesnb MOPLIHS IJTABHOTO LMJIMHIPA Master cylinder piston pusher

47  250510-112 459553 1005 2 2 2 2 Taiika M6 Nut M6

48  3151-1602348 454321 0454 1 1 1 1 [I1ait6a yrmopHast OPIIHS IJTABHOTO LIMJIMHAPA Master cylinder piston thrust washer

49  469-1602364 454316 2613 1 1 1 1 Buika TonkaTesst MOPIIHS TIaBHOTO LWIMHIPA Master cylinder piston pusher yoke

50 3151-1602338 454321 0399 1 1 1 1 Konb1o cTonopHoe ynopHoii 111ait0bl I1aBHOTO LIWJIMHIPA Master cylinder thrust washer circlip

51 469-1602558 454316 2628 1 1 1 1 Kosmak 3aluTHbI# I71aBHOTO LMJIMHAPA Master cylinder protective cap

52 469-1602300 454316 2612 1 1 1 1 L[Héll/mz[p TJIaBHBIM IPUBO/IAa BHIKJIIOUEHUS CLIECTUIEHUS Clutch release master cylinder in assy
B cOope

53 3151-3505110 454321 0217 1 1 1 1 Kppika 6auka riraBHOTO HUIMHIPA Master cylinder tank cap

54 3151-3505118 4543210186 1 1 1 1 ITpokianka KpbIIKy 6ayka rJIaBHOTO LHMJIMHAPA Master cylinder tank cap gasket

55 3151-1602330 454321 0452 1 1 1 1 KiamaH mopliHs rjaBHOTO HMJIMHAPA Master cylinder piston valve

56 469-1602554 454316 2627 1 1 1 1 MaHxeTa yIJIOTHUTEIbHAS TIOPLIHS INTABHOTO LMIMHIpA Master cylinder piston sealing collar

57 469-1602546 454316 1985 1 1 1 1 [MopuieHsb r1aBHOTO UMJIMHAPA ¢ MAHXETOl B cOope Master cylinder piston with collar in assy

58  3151-1602329 454321 0451 1 1 1 1 [MopuieHsb r1aBHOTO MUTUHAPA Master cylinder piston

59  469-1602548 454316 2626 1 1 1 1 MaHxeTa yIUIOTHUTEIbHAs Sealing collar

60  403-3505126-01 454212 2407 1 1 1 1 CeTka 6ayka MIaBHOTO LIWJIMHIpPA B cOOpe Master cylinder tank gauze in assy

61  3151-3505115 454321 0190 1 1 1 1 Ltynep 6auka riaBHOroO LIMJIMHIPA Master cylinder tank union

62  3151-3505108 454321 0187 1 1 1 1 Kopnyc 6auka ri1aBHOTO LIVUIMHAPA Master cylinder tank shell

63 469-3505117 454316 2629 1 | 1 1 IMpoknanka mryiepa 6ayka rIaBHOTO IWIMHIPA Master cylinder tank union gasket

64  452-1602317 453111 5363 1 1 1 1 IIITyuep rimaBHOro UMIMHIPA BHIKIIOUEHUS CLIETUIEHUS Clutch release master cylinder union

65  3151-1602318 454321 0450 1 1 1 1 IIpoxnanka mrTylepa IaBHOTO LIVJIMHIPA Master cylinder union gasket

66  403-3505032 454211 1285 1 1 1 1 [IpyxuHa Bo3BpaTHasl MOPLIHS IJTABHOTO LMIMHIpPA Master cylinder piston return spring

67  3151-1602337 454321 0412 1 1 1 1 HepxXateab BO3BPATHOI MPYKMHBI TOPILHS TIIABHOTO Master cylinder piston return spring holder
LAIMHAPA

68  3151-1602331 454321 0411 1 1 1 1 [TpyxuHa mOpIIHS TIaBHOTO IWJIMHIPa B cOope Master cylinder piston spring in assy



L6

43

Alr29-1602512

469-3501049|

402-3501065|
3160-3501048|

469-1602300

412-3501085 |
3160-1602538)

3151-3505110
3151-3505118

403-3505038 |
31605-1602514 |
Ar24-1602514-01|
24-1602516

3151-1602330

258226-129
469-1602528

24-1602596-10

3160-1602512—

31605-1602520

3151-1602329
469-16025438
403-3505126-01
3151-3505115
3151-3505108
469-3505117

469-1 602546@

290144-MN2

3151-1602310

3151-1602362

250510-MN2
3151-1602348

469-1602364

3151-1602338

469-1602558 ﬁ

469-3501049
402-3501065
452-1602317
3151-1602318
403-3505032 h

-

~

~

‘ memw ' 3151-1602337
‘“H V) 3151-1602331
|

Puc. 37. I1puBox BeikIoYeHUs cuerieHus (1602)/2
Fig. 37. Clutch release control (1602)/2



86

1] 2 | 3 4 | s |6 | 7] 8] 9 10
I'PYIIIIA 17. KOPOBKA IIEPEJIAY
GROUP 17. GEARBOX
Ioarpynna 1700. Kopooka nepenau B coope
Subgroup 1700. Gearbox in Assy
38 1 3160-1700005 1 1 1 1 Kopobka nepenay (4eTeipexcTyrieH4yaTasi), pa3naTouyHast Gearbox (four-speed), transfer box and parking
KOpPOOKa M CTOSTHOYHBIM TOPMO3 B cOope brake in assy
2 3160-1700010 453149 3158 1 1 1 | Kopobka nepenau (ueTbIpexcTyneHuarasi) B coope Gearbox (four-speed) in assy
31601-1700005* 453149 3510 1 1 1 1 Kopobka nepenau (rmsiTuctyneHvarast), paznatounas kopooka Gearbox (five-speed), transfer box and parking
M CTOSTHOUHBII TOPMO3 B cOope brake in assy
4 31601-1700010* 45 3149 3264 1 1 1 1 Kopobka nepenau (nmsiTuctyneHyaTasi) B coope Gearbox (five-speed) in assy
- 3160-1700012 45 3149 3341 Kopo6ka repenay (yeThIpexcTyneHyaras) B coope Gearbox (four-speed) in assy (for spare parts)
(U1 3aITacHBIX YacTeit)
31601-1700012* Kopo0ka nepenau (nsiTuctymnenyaTasi) B coope Gearbox (five-speed) in assy (for spare parts)
(U141 3aMacHbIX yacTei)
Ioarpynna 1701. Kopodka nepexay*
Subgroup 1701. Gearbox*
39 1 3160-1701015 453149 2771 1 1 1 1 Kaprep kopobxu nepenau Gearbox housing
2 4511-1701042 45 3111 0555 1 1 1 1 [Mpokiragka KpBIIIKY TOAIIMITHIKA Bearing cap gasket
3 3151-1701045 454321 1339 1 1 1 1 MamxeTa B cbope Collar assy
4 3151-1701041 454321 2147 1 1 1 1 Kpsliika noaimnHuKa Bearing cap
5 452-1701197-01 453111 0606 1 1 1 1 KonbI1o cTOmOpHOE 3a1HETO MOAIIUMITHUKA BTOpUuyHOTO Basia  Output shaft rear bearing circlip
6 452-1701196-A 45 3111 0605 1 1 1 1 KosbLo ynopHoe Thrust ring
39,41 7 20-1701192 453111 0525 2 2 2 2 Konbuo cronopHoe Circlip
39 8 452-1701190 45 1583 7475 1 IMoamumHK BTOPUYHOTO Bajia 3aHUN Output shaft rear bearing
9 20-1701182 454311 0533 14 14 14 14 Ponuk mepemHero MOMIIMITHUKA BTOPUYHOTO Bajia Output shaft front bearing roller
10 3160-1701100 1 1 1 1 Ban BTopuuHBIi B c6ope Output shaft in assy
11 469-1701029 454316 2966 1 | 1 1 Bener 3y0uaThiii MepBUYHOTO Bajia Input shaft ring gear
12 3160-1701030 453149 3291 1 1 1 1 Bas nepBuyHbIi Input shaft
13 469-1701032 454316 4127 1 1 1 1 [ToAIMITHUK NEpBUYHOTO Bajia 3aAHUI Input shaft rear bearing
14 20-1701034 454311 0322 1 | 1 1 Konb110 cTOmopHOE MOAIIUITHUKA IEPBUYHOTO Bajia Input shaft bearing circlip
39,40,41 15  469-1701058 454316 2970 6 6 6 6 Konb11o cTonmopHoe 6510Ka 1iectepeH Gear cluster circlip
39 16 252135-112 45 9816 6046 4 4 4 4 laiiba 8 nmpyxuHHast Spring washer 8
17 201458-I18 459346 9524 4 4 4 4  Bont M8x25 Bolt M8x25
39,40 18  469-1701164 454316 3002 4 4 4 4 Konb11o 610kupylolee CMHHXpOHU3aTOpa Synchronizer baulk ring



4 31601-1700010

3 31601-1700005

2 3160-1700010

1 3160-1700005

Puc. 38. Kopobka nepenau B coope (1700)
Fig. 38. Gearbox assy (1700)

99



5 452-1701197-01

100

6 452-1701196-A

3160-1701015

1

\@
&
~
~
-
-
18 469
19 3160
20 3160

7 20-1701192

h

1701027

-1701164
-1701025

469-1701029
12 3160-1701130
13  469-1701032
14 20-1701034
15 469-1701058
16 252135-M2
17 201458-N8

1"

8 452-1701190
9 20-1701182

/W/////////////////

(% Q/ «

-1701042
3 3151-1701045
4 3151-1701041
~

2 4514

Puc. 39. Kopobka nepenau (1701)/1
Fig. 39. Gearbox assy (1701)/1



